
THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF BOSTON

OPPORTUNITY AND ACHIEVEMENT GAPS TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP SY 2023-2024

CO-CHAIRS

Jeri Robinson Boston School Committee Chair; Retired Vice-President of Early
Learning Initiatives, Boston Children’s Museum
grobinson@bostonpublicschools.org

Ayele Shakur President, Sumner and Shari Redstone Family Foundation
ssrfoffice@gmail.com

MEMBERS
Dr. Carroll Blake Retired Administrator, Boston Public Schools

cwblake@mac.com
Rev. Willie Bodrick Chairperson, Boston Network for Black Student Achievement

williewill.bodrick@gmail.com

Dr. Hardin Coleman
Professor of Counseling Psychology and Applied Human
Development, Dean Emeritus
BU Wheelock College of Education and Human Development
hardin@bu.edu

Dr. Lisa Gonsalves Department Chair, Curriculum and Instruction, Associate Professor,
College of Education and Human Development
UMass Boston
Lisa.Gonsalves@umb.edu

Dr. James Jennings
Professor Emeritus, Urban and Environmental Policy & Planning,
Tufts University
james.jennings@tufts.edu

Dr. Gil Noam
Chair, PEAR Institute, Harvard University
Gil_Noam@hms.harvard.edu

Dr. Carline Pignato Principal, William E. Channing Elementary School
cpignato@bostonpublicschools.org

Marinell Rousmaniere President and CEO, EdVestors; BPS Parent
rousmaniere@edvestors.org

Filiberto Santiago-Lizardi Boston Teachers Union representative
fsantiagolizardi@bostonpublicschools.org

Kimberley Williams Black Educators’ Alliance of Massachusetts (BEAM) representative
kimberfoot@gmail.com
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